Facility Use Fees Fee Schedule E 1330b

A § 35.00 filling fee (non refundable} will be charded for each application submitted in Groups 2
and 3 to cover administrative costs.

Group 2 Group 3
.. Profit making organizations
Nonprofit erganizations . ) . o
. including business organizations
. operating for the benefit of .5 L=
Facility Use Hourly Rate .. |and religious organizations to
the youth of the community .. .
“Hourly Rate- conduct religious services-
Hourly Rate-
Meeting Rooms-District Office
Board Room| & 300018 60.00
Round Room| § 12.00 | & 24.00
East Wing| $ 1200 | & 23.00
Muiti-Purpose Room 3 30.00 | 5 60.00
Gymnasium 5 46.00 | 3 91.00
Regular Classroom 5 12.00 | § 24.00
Specialized Classroom 5 30.00 | & 35.00
Library 5 30.00 | 8 £60.00
Kitchen 5 17.00 | § 34.00
Theater {2)| § B0.00 [ 8 130.00
Theater Lighting 5 20.00 | § 37.00
Theater Sound System 5 20,00 1 8 37.00
Swimming Pools 5 73.00 [ § 147.00
Locker Room b 17.00 [ § 34.00
Football Field (per site)ES&MS  (4)] § 15.00/day| § 30.00/day
Baseball/Softbal] Field {per site) (4}] % 15.00/day| § 30.00/day
Soccer Field (per site) (N & 15.00/day| § 30.00/day
Track-Britton (4 8 15.00/day| § 30.00/day
Field Lights 5 20.00 | § 39.00
Tennis Courts (4} % 6.00 | 3 11.00
Time Clock/Scoreboard 5 16.00 | § 32.00
Sound System 5 16.00 | § 32.00
Computer Lab 5 3000 | 3 55.00
High School Football Field (3¥4) | $ 293.00 | § 325.00
High Schaool Track G [§ 130,00 | & 163.00
Parking Lot (High School) 4 |5 33001 % 65.00

(1) A member of the Food Service staff shall be present. A charge of § 40.00 per hour

{ 2 hour minimum) will be made to caover

(2) A member of Live Oak staff shall be present if any stage lighting/equipment is used. A charge of
b 40 per hour { 2 hour minimum) covers actual costs.

(3) A member of the custodial staff shall be present. A charge of $ 40 per hour ( 2 hour minimum)
covers actual costs.

(4) Use of restrooms requires a custodian on duty.

(5) A refundable damage deposit of $500 is due prior to use.

*#% Any use which results in the need for custodial time, either directly by requiring the custodian to
be present beyond his/her normal working hours, or indirectly by keeping the custodian from
performing regular duties which require additional hours to complete will be charged at the rate of §
40 per hour with a two hour minumum. ( 2 hour minumum to open a facility and 2 hour minimum to
close, based on bargaining agreement), Additional charges may be made if other services are
requested.

*** Certificate of liability and/or other insurance for 2 minimum limit of two million (52,000,000) is
required for use of District



